9/6/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 FORD ESCAPE XLT: 1FMCU93138KD57937

|[CTATRIF [A [ GARFAX: Vehicle History Report

For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information:

2008 FORD ESCAPE XLT

VIN: 1FMCU93138KD57937

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY

No accidents reported to CARFAX

SHS

' 3.0LV6F No damage reported to CARFAX
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Standard Equipment | Safety Options CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

#
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10 Service history records

> >

Personal vehicle

13

103,229 Lastreported odometer
AL d reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/6/18 at 10:31:13 AM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2008
' Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership ICIARIFIA{E 9 yrs. 8 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces mmmE I:"l| | Connecticut, Pennsylvania

Estimated miles driven per year 10,626/yr

103,229

| Last reported odometer reading
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Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problems
'Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits Slsiined
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

HAEELX] (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
. A& CARFAXwill buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate
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' Total Loss . No Issues
f v Reported
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9/6/2018

| No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 FORD ESCAPE XLT: 1FMCU93138KD57937

|
! No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

' Odometer Check
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No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Basic Warranty
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A current list of recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.
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Original warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extended warranty?
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Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.
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Date:
03/07/2008

03/17/2008

04/04/2008

05/15/2008

05/16/2008

05/16/2008

06/19/2008

10/17/2008

11/06/2008

03/30/2009

08/26/2009

Mileage:

10

12

6,514

6,970

11,236

15,547

https:/fwww.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1FMCU93138KD57937

Source:
NICB

Stamford Motors, Inc.
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordmotors.com

Stamford Motors, Inc.
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordmotors.com

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Stamford Motors, Inc.
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordmotors.com

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Title #031119548

Stamford Motors, Inc.
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordmotors.com

Stamford Motors, Inc.
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordmotors.com

Stamford Ford Lincoln
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordford.com

Stamford Ford Lincoln
Stamford, CT

Comments:

Vehicle manufactured
and shipped to original dealer

Vehicle offered for sale

Pre-delivery inspection completed
VIN glass etching vin etched

Vehicle purchase reported

VIN glass etching vin etched

Titled or registered as
personal vehicle

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Oil and filter changed

Wind noise checked

Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspection completed

Qil and filter changed

Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

Tire condition and pressure checked

Recommended maintenance performed
Maintenance inspection completed

T
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9/6/2018 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2008 FORD ESCAPE XLT: 1FMCU93138KD57937

09/25/2009

10/08/2009

08/21/2010

10/28/2010

| 10/17/2011
;'
; 08/25/2012

05/29/2013

L 08/19/2014

i 09/07/2016

i 01/22/2018

01/26/2018
i 04/05/2018
04/30/2018

05/15/2018

16,491

16,844

28,502

55,859

103,037

103,198
103,229

203-357-0357
stamfordford.com

Stamford Ford Lincoln
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordford.com

Stamford Ford Lincoln
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordford.com

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Stamford Ford Lincoln
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordford.com

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Stamford Ford Lincoln
Stamford, CT
203-357-0357
stamfordford.com

Connecticut
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Connecticut

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Stamford, CT

Title #031119548

Auto Auction
New York

Dealer Inventory
Dealer Inventory

Auto Auction
Pennsylvania

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bechtelsville, PA

Title #7894412201 JC

Qil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

Tire condition and pressure checked

Oil and filter changed

A/C condenser replaced

Fuel level sending unit replaced
AJ/C refrigerant recharged

A/C system serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked
Instrument cluster checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked

Fluids checked

Qil and filter changed

Tire condition and pressure checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold at auction

Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.

N

Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle sold at auction

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle
while it was in inventory

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

BOREDX

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/#/report/1FMCU93138KD57937
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FIRST LIEN RELEASED

YING
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- AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

2008 FORD

05/15/18

ODOM. PROCD. DATE

GVWR

FUEL

'CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR A VEHICLE
TYPE :

L

GCWR

- UNRPATH

AVOR OF:

GASOL INE

03229

ODOM. MILES

78944122201 JC

TITLE NUMBER

0

ODOM. STATUS

TITLE BRANDS

ODOMETER STATUS

0 = ACTUAL MILEAGE
i = MILEAGE EXCEEDS THE MECHANICAL

2 = NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE

3 = NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE-ODOMETER
TAMPERING VERIFIED

4'= EXEMPT FROM ODOMETER DISCLOSURE

QMoo >

A=<-0ODOUrI

TITLE BRANDS
ANTIQUE VEHICLE
CLASSIC VEHICLE
COLLECTIBLE VEHICLE
= OUT OF COUNTRY
= ORIGINALLY MFGD. FOR NON-U.S.
DISTRIBUTION
= AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE
.= LOGGING VEHICLE
= IS/WAS A POLICE VEHICLE
= RECONSTRUCTED
= STREET ROD
= RECOVERED THEFT VEHICLE
= VEHICLE CONTAINS REISSUED VIN
FLOOD VEHICLE
ISMWAS A TAXI

If a second lienholder is listed upon salisfaction of the first lien, the first
lienholder must forward this Cerificate of Title to the Bureau of Motor Vehicles with

the appropnate form and fee.
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If a co-purchaser other than
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be listed as "Joint Tenants With

owner, title goes to surviving own
will be issued as "Tenants in Common"”
deceased owner goes to his/her heirs o

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION |

RICHARDS

Secretary of Transportation

RCHASER WHEN VEHICLE IS SOLD aND THE
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE

pouse is listed and you want the title to
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18T LIENHOLDER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER

.......

15T LIENHOLDER NAME

YES [J NO[

STREET

The undesigned hersby makes spphcaton for Certicaie of Titie to the vehicle described
EDows Sutec o the encumirances and other legal claims set kb here

CITY

STATE 2P :
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2ND LIENHOLDER FINANCIAL INSTITUTION NUMBER

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED SIGNER

ZND LIENHOLDER NAME

STREET

| CITY

BOMATURE OF CO-AFPLICANTITITLE OF ALITHORIZED BIGHNER
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